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Ministry Brands
AdvanceYour Knowledge

Webinar Series

Working to Make Your Organization
More Recession Resistant

Welcome
Please take a moment to locate the Zoom Webinar controls.
Feel free to say hello or ask a question using the Q & A feature.



Goals for Today’s Webinar

* ShelbyFinancials tools and reports that monitor income and expenses
* ChMS reports that monitor online and offline giving
* Online Giving tools that promote and increase recurring giving
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lowledge |
Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

* System Settings

* Budgeting

* Budgeted Financial Statement
* Financial Spreadsheet

4
-

Ministry Brands



Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

Home = Accounts Payable = Company Information

Company Information

 J Syste m S etti n gs Check Stub Information Federal Tax ID Number |12-3456789 |

Mote State | Tennesses hl

* Accounts Payable * suteumer (123658 |

Record Tax, Freight and Other Charges?

L]
[ J IVI O d Ify Interface with General Ledger?

(O Cash Basis

* CO m p a ny Payables Account # 3'35 Q, Accounts payable (GAAP)
Information

Discount Account Information

Department Name E Q) Balance Sheet Accounts

. .. DiscountAccount# | || |q
Display Remaining R

B u d get A mou ntS on [ Warn if Mixing Fund #s in Transaction Entry?

] Duplicate Name on Entry?

E n t ry? Display Remaining Budget Amounts on Entry?
L]

[J Journalize to GL Using Invoice Dates?

[_] Mask ACH Number on Verification Report?

‘I\/Iinistry Brands

Allow Duplicate Invoices?

4

Reset or Cancel




Monitoring Too

* System Settings
e Accounts Payable
* Modify
* Company
Information

Display Remaining Budget
Amounts on Entry?

sin ShelbyFinancials

DeTALs

ATTACHMENTS MNoTE

Account

o |

1]Q[ 30/Q[60130) 0]|Q

Fund Name Church
Department Name Genl Operations

Account Custodial Supplies

Remaining Budget YTO $2,000.00 Annual $6,000.00

I T [T T PP S T L

Project

Y et

DeTas ATTACHMENTS NoTE
Account

o | 1G] 30)Qlso130| [|Q

Fund Name Church
Department Name Genl Operations

Account Custodial Supplies

Remaining Budget YTD (5100.00) Annual 53,900.00

,m i

B e P o N R

|
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Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

* Budgeting
* Manually Enter Budget
» Export/Import Budget

)rMinistry Brands



Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

.
. B U d getl n g Company Information

* Manually Enter Budget | " dremes

Account Structure

Chart of Accounts

* General Ledger Budget Information fi
* Modify
 Budget

Information
Account# MName Account Type  Distribution Type  Current Budget
wl A s3110 Electric Expense Annual $0.00
[l gj 53120 Telephane Expense Annual $0.00
Wl ~ 53130 Water/Sewer Expense Annual $0.00
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* Budgeting
* Manually Enter Budget

* General Ledger
* Modify
 Budget
Information

Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

Distribute Budget

Annual v
Annual

by Period h
by Prior Year %

by Prior Budget %

by Defined %

DeTaiLs ATTACHMENTS MNoTe
Period Current Budget
January $1,100.00
February 51,200.00
March 11|:||:“
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Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

* Budgeting
» Export/Import Budget

* General Ledger

 Modify
 Budget
Information
Expense Annual
Expense Annual

Company Information

Year and Periods

Account Structure

Chart of Accounts
Budget Information @

$600.00 LDy

$2 400.00 9 |

| Import / ExportjBudget |
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* Budgeting
» Export/Import Budget

Description January February March  April May June July August Septemb October Movembe Decembe Annual Budget
Facilities Expenses
1-200-53110 Electric 1,100.00 1,200.00 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,600.00 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,100.00 1,200.00 17,500.00
1-200-33120 Telephone 175.00 17500 17500 175.00 | 175.00 175.00 175.00 17500 17500 175.00 175.00 175.00 2,100.00
1-200-53130 WaterfSewerl 34.37 .l 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 34.33 412.00
1-200-53140 Custodial Sup; 100.00 10000 100,00 100.00 10000 100,00 100.00 10000 100.00 100.00 10000  100.00 1,200.00

Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

@ 3 Common mistakes when importing a budget:

Importing the budget to the wrong year
Not entering income accounts as a credit using the minus key in Excel

Adding accounts to the Excel budget that have not been added to your Chart

of Accounts
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Advanc

ur Knowledge

Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

* Budgeted Financial Statement

Home = General Ledger > Reports = Budgeted Financial Statement

Report Template

Reporting Period
Report Type
Adjust Variable Budgets

Report Options

Line Spacing
# Decimals for Percents
Account Description

Page Break Options

Include Options

Export

Report Preferences
FiLTERS OpTiONS
Change Appearance? | Trebuchet M5 v |8pt v | 100% v
[TJ Banded Rows?
Report Mame |Budgeled Financial Statement

Standard ACTUAL Annual Budget v
Simple Monthly Budget Report

Staff Remaining Budget Report

Standard ACTUAL

 Standard ACTUAL Annual Budget |
Standard ACTUAL Annual Budget with Variance
Standard Format

Standard-Annual & Rev Budgset wiActuals
Standard-Annual Budgst

Standard-Annual Budget with Variance
Standard-Multiple Years Comparison
Standard-TY Period vs LY Period

Steve

Training Format

[] PrintIn La ndscape?
[_J Show Totals for Each Level?

| Do not wrap account description v

) None @ Department Mame

[Z] Include Encumbrances?

[ Include Opening and Ending Balance for each Department Name?

® None O SV O Excel

1
i Clear Preferences Cancel
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Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

Budgeted Financial Statement for Period 7 - January 58.33 %
Company#: 1 Mame: First Church

o B u d g et e d Fund Hame: 1 Church / Department Hame: 20 Personnel

\I\/Iinistry Brands

° ° Acct # Description Actual for Period Budget for Period Variance for Period Actual ¥TD Budget ¥YTD
Financial o

SALARIES

50110 Pastoral Salaries $3,208.41 £8,000.00 ($4,791.59) %6,125.07 $56,000.00

Sta te m e n t 50120 Fastoral Housing $1,916.59 $13,333.33 {511,416.74) $3,833.26 $53,333.35

50130 Administration Support 42,326,186 %6,333.33 (%4,007.17) 43,659,439 544,333,358

50140 Directors $4.416.59 $10,000.00 ($5,583.41) $8,833.26 570,000.00

R0150 Facilities 472,650 57.500.00 (57,027.50) 5719.650 552,500.00

R0160 Nursery Warkers 152,00 %3,333.33 (%3,181.33) 5152.00 523,333.35

TOTAL SALARIES 512,492.25 548,499,99 (536,007.74) 523,322.58 4339,500.05
BEMEFITS

R0610 Auto Allowance (Fastors) 3370.91 5450.00 (579.09) 5741.74 %3,150.00

h0620 Cell Allowance 542.R0 5200.00 (S157.50) 586.00 51,400.00

h0630 Health/Dental 50.00 %5.833.33 (55,833.33) 50,00 540,833.35

B0635 Continuing Ed/Conference 50,00 %1,800.00 (51,800.00) 50,00 43,600.00

R0640 Payroll Taxes 3563.59 %2,333.33 (51,789.74) %1,022.35 516,333.35

K650 Retirement-matching 573.50 5700.00 (5626.50) 5125.75 54,900.00

h0660 Social Security Allowance ( 5406.42 %1,633.33 (51,226.91) 5812.38 511,433.35

50670 Worker Compensation Ins %0.00 30,00 50,00 %0.00 %3,000.00

TOTAL BEMEFITS 51,456.92 512,949.99 (511,493.07) 52,787.72 584,650.05 w,

TOTAL PERSOMMEL 513,949.17 561,449,958 (547,500.81) 526,110.30 5424,150.10



* Financial
Spreadsheet

Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

Home = General Ledger = Reports = Financial Spreadsheet

Report Preferences

FILTERS OpTIONS
Change Appearance? [ Trebuchet M5 “ Gpt v 100% +
[ Banded Rows?
Ending Period | May A

Report Type ' Actual @ Budget () Revised Budget
Use Actuals For Closed Periods?

Report Options Suppress Zero Balances?
] Wrap Account Description?
[] Use Reverse Signs?
[ Show Whole Dollars Only?
(] Show Sub Accounts?

Line Spacing
Page Break Options ® None O Department Mame

Print Format ® Wide () Marrow
Export Option () Mone ) SV ® Excel

"
AT W= g S Clear Preferences Cancel
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Monitoring Tools in ShelbyFinancials

Home = General Ledger = Year Period

¢ CIOSing PeriOdS Add New Year

* Begin Date i * End Date o=
* General Ledger * Number of Peiods ) b Vear Close
 Modify Nore  Armachments
* Year and
Periods

Period Information

osed? _

1 |July |ﬁ |1January | [J
2 |August | O 8 |February | ]
3 |5eptember | O ] |Maru:h | ]
4 |Oc:mber | ] 10 |Apri| | [J
5 |N0vember | O 1 |May | ]
6 |December | J 12 |June | ]
Audit 0 -
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Monitoring Tools

* Financial
preadsheet

e Actuals

* Budget

* Budget with
Actuals for
Closed Periods

Financial Spreadsheet from June - May
Company: 1 First Church

Budget Figures Report
Fund Name: 1 Church

owle d 0_

n ShelbyFinancials

June Audit July August September October Hovember December January
Department Hame: 10 Genl Income
MET INC{EXP) CHURCH
INCOME
OFFERINGS
40110 Offering-Tithes/pledge 1518,080.28) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 5000 (518,398.88)
40120 Offering-Tithes/nonpledze (551,802.40) 50.00 50,00 50.00 50,00 50,00 50,00 50.00  {556,064.00)
40140 Offering-Plate/loose cash (5633.60) 50.00 50,00 50,00 50,00 50,00 50,00 50,00 (5671.04)
TOTAL OFFERINGS {570,516.28) 50.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 30.00 (575,133.92)
OTHER INCOME
45110 Facility Use Income-Outside Groups (5800.00) $0.00 50,00 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 (5800.00)
45120 Facility Use Income-School (52,000.00) 40.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 (52,000.00)
45150 Interest Income [5333.33) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (5333.33)
45190 Other Income (5233.33) 40.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 (5233.33)
TOTAL OTHER INCOME (53,366.66) 50.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 30.00 (33,366.66)
TOTAL INCOME 1573,882.54) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 30.00 {578,500.58)
Department Name: 20 Personnel
PERSOMMEL
SALARIES
50110 Pastoral Salaries 48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 42,916.66 $0.00 48,000.00
50120 Pastoral Housing 513,333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51,916.67 $0.00 513,333.33
50130 Administration Support $6,333.33 50,00 50,00 50.00 50,00 50,00 $1,333.33 50,00 $6,333.33
50140 Directors 510,000.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 54,416,867 50.00 510,000.00
50150 Facilities 47,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5247.00 $0.00 47,500.00
50180 Mursery Workers 53,333.33 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 53,333.33
TOTAL SALARIES 548,459.59 50.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 30.00 510,830.33 30.00 548,459.59
BEMEFITS
50610 Auto Allowance (Pastors) 5450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5370.83 $0.00 5450.00
50620 Cell Allowance 5200.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 542.50 50.00 5200.00
50630 Health/Dental 45,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 45,833.33
50635 Continuing Ed/Conferences $2,600.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 %1,800.00
50640 Payroll Taxes 42,333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5458.76 $0.00 42,333.33

4
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Advance Your

Knowledge

onitoring Giving in ChMS

Reports - Giving Overview

Overview summary Detail By Anonymous Batches Pledges Demographics
Giving by Purpose
l Purpose l Group l l Campus l [ Maore Filters i
Tax Deductible
By Purpose By Campus
y P All “ y P
$30.000 ) Source
$25,000 -
All ~
$20,000 -
$15.000 - ,‘
i All
$10.000 -
$5.000 [ . 1
Online
$0 T T T
10/09/2022 10/16/2022 10/23/2022 10/30/2022
= T T T I
Offline 10/16/2022 10/23/2022 10/30/2022 11/06/2022
M Total M Time to Build 2020 Giving Campaign B Offerings-General Non g
B Offerings-Loose Cash M Total M No Campus Assigned

Purpose Mo Campus Assigned Total
Time to Build $9,400.00 $9,400.00
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Advance Your Knowledge

Monitoring Giving in ChMS

* Reports
* @Giving
* Pledges

Time to Build
Pledged
There are 17 pledges totaling
$310,795.00 of the required
$300,000.00
104%
Pledge Details

Given

* $404,607.00 (135%) has been given of the

required $300,000.00.

* 130% has been given of the plegdged amount.

>rMinistry Brands



Monitoring Giving in ChMS

Pledges

Advance Your Knowledge

Person

Frequency Start End

Yearly

Yearly
Semiannually
Monthly
Monthly
Yearly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Quarterly
Monthly
Monthly

Maonthly

Pledged Amount
$375.00
$12,000.00
$18.000.00
$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$45,000.00
$15,000.00
$42,000.00
$12,000.00
$37,500.00
$12,000.00
$25,000.00
$21,000.00
$4,800.00
$7,600.00
$520.00

$22,000.00

Contributed Amount

$0.00

$16,952.00

$21,350.00

$14.600.00

$22,150.00

$58,350.00

$15,395.00

$73,500.00

$15.900.00

$58,000.00

$14,500.00

$17.700.00

$35,500.00

$0.00

$6.,300.00

$0.00

$34,410.00

Balance
$375.00
($4,952.00)
($3,350.00)
$3.400.00
($4,150.00)
($13.350.00)
($395.00)
($31,500.00)
($3.900.00)
($20,500.00)
($2.500.00)
$7.300.00
($14,500.00)
$4.800.00
$1.300.00
$520.00

($12.410.00)

Percent Complete
0%
141%
119%
81%
123%
130%
103%
175%
133%
155%
121%
71%
169%
0%
83%
0%

156%
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How to Make Income More Predictable
Recurring Giving

What:

Recurring giving is when people complete a one-time set
up to schedule a gift that’s automatically deducted from
their credit card or bank account on a repeated basis.

Ministry Brands

/
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How to Make Income More Predictable
Recurring Giving
Why:

[IRecurring givers are 75% more likely to make additional one-time gifts versus
occasional givers

[IThe average recurring giver donates 42% more in a given year than someone
who gives a handful of one-time gifts

[152% of Millennials (typically some of the least engaged givers in a congregation)
are interested in a monthly giving option—there’s a reason automation’s
exploding

4
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Advance Your Knowledge

How to Make Income More Predictable
Recurring Giving

Ad m i n Set U p Form Properties: Kristen's Tests

General Advanced Theme HTML Submission Payment Email

»

Member Portal
Enable member portal
Enable partial payments 0]

Enable recurring payments

Set default payment type to Recurring ()

Freguency Options Displayed COn Form
Require Sign In @
No All Freguencies - Maximum Number Of Paymen...

After submission, prompt user to make a one-time gift a recurring gift?

Prompt Text PFrompt User After...
Would you like to make this gift recurring? Each gift

)'\I\/Iinistry Brands



How to Make Income I\/Iore Predlctab\e

Recurring Giving

Giver SEt Up Fund Dropdown

One-time Recurring

Give Now Sign in

Fund s Amount

Email or Phone Number
You can edit your recurring gift anytime.

Frequency (required) How Many Gifts

Don't have a grang account? Create e
Start Date (required)

>PMinistry Brands



How to Make Income More Predictable

Recurring Giving

Virtual Terminal

Transaction Information

Designations
Location Fund Amount

All Locations A Tithes and Offerings hd %

Add Designation Total $ | 50.00

Comments

e(u ring Gift \

Frequency

Weekly v

Installments

Indefinite v « how many Transactions?

Recurring Gift Start Date

11/11/2022

Ko When setting up recurring gifts for multiple designations, each fund will be individually processed on the scheduled date. /

Virtual Terminal

Process transactions manually

>PMinistry Brands



How to Make Income More Predictable

Advance Your Knowledge

Recurring Giving Virtual Terminal

Contact Information

Note: Billing information must match what is on file with the account issuer.

Email

Billing Address

Payment Method

Use New Debit/Credit Card

O Save to Doner Payment Profile

Credit/Debit Information

Card Type
Visa

Name on Card

Card Code

Reset

Name on Account

City
State
Alabama
~
Card Number
Card Expiration Card Expiration
1 v 2022

Zip Code

& Select Existing Donar

Submit Recurring Gift

>rMinistry Brands



How to Make Income More Predictable
Processing Fees

] Reports

Reporting Reporting:

Recurring Gifts

1. Reports

. Transactions
2. Deposits

Deposits

3. Billing

Auto Reports

Processing - Billing

Funding Billing
using| 010643744 -

From | 11/01/2022 to 11/10/2022
Batch ID Date Amount Account Type Transaction Type ’
21202 11/3/2022 12:00:00 AM $737.25 CHECKING SubmerchantDebit [ View Transactions ]

Showing page 1 of 1 (1 total records)

A
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How to Make Income More Predictable

Advance Your Knowledge

Processing Fees

Reporting

Billing - Batch ID 21202 (Payment Brands)

You were billed $69.46 for 19 transactions totaling $2,720.00.

Transaction Date

08/31/2022 12:00 AM

08/30/2022 12:00 AM

08/29/2022 12:00 AM

08/29/2022 12:00 AM

08/29/2022 12:00 AM

08/29/2022 12:00 AM

08/26/2022 12:00 AM

08/26/2022 12:00 AM

08/25/2022 12:00 AM

08/24/2022 12:00 AM

08/23/2022 12:00 AM

Transaction Type

Credit (VISA)

Credit (VISA)

Credit (MasterCard)

Debit (VISA)

Credit (VISA)

Credit (VISA)

Credit (MasterCard)

Credit (VISA)

Credit (MasterCard)

Credit (VISA)

ACH (Electronic Check)

Transaction Amount

$76.57

$35.73

$65.00

$35.00

$25.52

$123.53

$153.14

$612.54

$225.00

$510.45

$30.00

Amount Billed

$1.99

$1.14

$2.40

$1.12

$0.92

$2.97

$5.12

$13.19

$7.34

$11.06

$0.62

& Export

Status

Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed

Processed

B8 Print
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How to Make Income More Predictable

Processing Fees i e
Ad m i n S et U p General  Advanced Theme HTML  Submission Payment Email

Member Portal
Enable member portal

Enable partial payments @
Enable recurring payments

Set default payment type to Recurring (@)

Frequency Options Displayed On Form
Require Sign In @
Mo All Freguencies - Maximum Number Of Paymen...

After submission, prompt user to make a one-time gift a recurring gift?

4 N

Allow the user to help cover the processing fee

Processing Fee Type Credit/Debit Fee Amount (D ACH Fee Amount
Percentage amount 3.00 1.00
Required Required

).'\I\/Iinistry Brands

Processing Fee Fund
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Processing Fees

Giver Perspective

How to Make Income More Predictable

Billing Information

Street A ddress

$20.00

$0.60

$20.60

>PMinistry Brands



Where can | watch this Weblnar agam?

Watch or Register to attend
Webinars
@ Community.Shelbysystems.com

Advance Your Knowledge Webinar Series

Making. Tracking. and Reporting Budgets 200 PM
(Central Time)

Titte Date

Purpose Drivan Forms — Part 1 (Geitting Ready 0ar112021

for Fall)

A Quick Look at Best Practices for Groups and

o oravas

Using Workflows to Track Actwity and 08/23:2021
Involvement

'Ministry Brands
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http://community.shelbysystems.com/

Seven Best Practices for Year-End

Date: 12/07/2022
Time: 3pm E/2pm C/12pm P
Led by:

Mark Crain and Carmen Dea
(Staff Trainers)

Sign up for this free webinar

-
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https://ministrybrands.zoom.us/s/95307455134

Year-End Procedures Workshops

10 different occurrences to fit your schedule

Some of what we will cover:
General Ledger - Year-End closing
Payroll (W2's, ACA Report, 941, bonuses)
Accounts Payable IRS reporting (1099's)
Giving (Statements, transferring or correcting gift)
and more. ..

Sign up today as spots are limited

owledge

4

-
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https://www.shelbygiving.com/App/Form/3f50d3fb-b240-45a2-9422-a1bc92d72342

